Confidentiality Requested:

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1259885

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:	+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry	Workover	Field Name:
	SIOW	Producing Formation:
		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:		feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Tota	al Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENH	IR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSV	V Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
		Dewatering method used:
		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
		Location of huld disposal in hadied offsite.
		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1259885
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Chow important tang of formations populated	Dotail all coros Roport all	final conject of drill stome tasts giving interval tasted, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	neets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	Yes No	Name	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			RECORD Ne		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	

Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) (If No, skip question 3)

No

No

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	I RECOF	RD - Bridge F Each Interval	Plugs Set/Typ Perforated	e			ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner F	lun:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	I Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	? .	Producing I		ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSIT		SAS:			METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION		PRODUCTION IN	FRVAL.
Vented Solution (If vented, SL	d 🗌	Used on Lease		Dpen Hole Dther <i>(Specify</i>	Perf.		Comp.	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
Well Name	H-Morgenstern 6
Doc ID	1259885

All Electric Logs Run

CDNL	
DIL	
Micro	
Sonic	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
Well Name	H-Morgenstern 6
Doc ID	1259885

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	515	60-40 POZ		2 % gel, 3% CC
Production	7.875	5.5	14	3465	60-40 POZ	160	2% gel

JAMES C. MUSGROVE Petroleum Geologist, LLC 212 Main Street P.O. Box 215 Claflin, KS 67525

Office (620) 588-4250

Res. Claflin (620) 587-3444

Mai Oil Operations H. Morgenstern #6 W/2-NW-NW (660' FNL & 330' FWL) Section 9-16s-13w Barton County, Kansas

Page 1

5 1/2" Production Casing Set

Contractor:	Southwind Drilling Co. (rig #3)
Commenced:	June 18, 2015
Completed:	June 23, 2015
Elevation:	1945' K.B., 1943' D.F., 1937' G.L.
Casing program:	Surface; 8 5/8" @ 515' Production, 5 ½" @ 3467'
Sample:	Samples saved and examined 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.
Sample: Drilling time:	Samples saved and examined 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth. One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.
Drilling time:	One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.

Formation	Log Depth	Sub-Sea Datum		
Anhydrite	883	+1062		
Base Anhydrite	923	+1032		
Heebner	3052	-1117		
Toronto	3078	-1133		
Douglas	3093	-1148		
Lansing	3140	-1195		
Base Kansas City	3337	-1392		
Arbuckle	3388	-1443		
Rotary Total Depth	3470	-1525		
Log Total Depth	3468	-1523		

All tops and zones corrected to Electric Log Measurement

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

Mai Oil Operations H. Morgenstern #6 W/2-NW-NW (660' FNL & 330' FWL) Section 9-16s-13w Barton County, Kansas

Page 2

TOPEKA SECTION

2850-2870'	Limestone, cream, tan, finely crystalline, poor inter-crystalline porosit trace brown edge staining, no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.		
3000-3036'	Limestone, cream, tan, finely crystalline, few fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, chalky in part, no shows.		

TORONTO SECTION

3079-3088' Limestone, white, cream, finely oolitic, scattered inter-crystalline type porosity, chalky in part, no shows.

LANSING SECTION

- 3141-3146' Limestone, cream, buff, gray, finely crystalline, poor porosity, cherty in part, no shows.
- 3151-3160' Limestone, cream, white, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic, sub-oomoldic, scattered sub-oomoldic type porosity, trace of brown edge staining, no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.
- 3174-3181' Limestone, cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic/fossiliferous, poor porosity, cherty in part.
- 3200-3206' Limestone, cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic/fossiliferous, poor scattered sub oomoldic porosity, trace brown stain, trace of free oil (predominately dead) and no odor.
- 3215-3222' Limestone, white, gray, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic, poor visible porosity, chalky in part, no shows.
- 3225-3235' Limestone, white, cream, finely crystalline, highly oolitic, oomoldic, fair oomoldic porosity, no shows.
- 3235-3246' Limestone, gray, cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic, oomoldic, fair oomoldic porosity, chalky in part, no shows.
- 3256-3266' Limestone, cream, tan, gray, finely crystalline, oolitic, fossiliferous, poorly developed porosity, trace of spotty stain, no show of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.
- 3280-3290' Limestone, tan, gray, finely crystalline, fossiliferous/oolitic, poor visible porosity, plus gray and tan chert, no shows.
- 3300-3310' Limestone, gray, cream, tan, finely crystalline, few fossiliferous/oolitic, poorly developed porosity, cherty in part, trace brown stain, trace of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.
- 3310-3318' Limestone, gray, tan, finely crystalline, few fossiliferous, oolitic, poor scattered porosity, spotty golden brown stain, trace of free oil and fair odor in fresh samples.

Mai Oil Operations H. Morgenstern #6 W/2-NW-NW (660' FNL & 330' FWL) Section 9-16s-13w Barton County, Kansas

Page 3

3318-3330' Limestone, white, cream, tan, finely crystalline, poor to fair intercrystalline type porosity, golden brown stain, fair to good show of free oil and good odor in fresh samples.

Drill Stem T	est #1		3261-3342
		(Log Measurements	s 3259-3340)
Times:	30-30-45-60		
Blow:	Strong		
Recovery:	173' gas in pipe 45' clean oil 30' oil cut mud (10% oil; 90% mu	ıd)	
Pressures:	ISIP 260 FSIP 266 IFP 34-41 FFP 43-57 HSH 1678-1604	psi psi psi psi psi	

ARBUCKLE SECTION

- 3388-3393' Dolomite, white, light gray, fine and medium crystalline, fair to good intercrystalline porosity, golden brown to dark brown stain, show of free oil and good odor in fresh samples.
- 3393-3396' Dolomite, as above.

Drill Stem T	est #2		3353-3398
		(Log Measurements	3351-3396)
Times:	30-45-30-60		
Blow:	Strong		
Recovery:	1575' oil cut mud (10% oil; 75% wat		
Pressures:	ISIP 1047 FSIP 1030 IFP 105-465 FFP 498-708 HSH 1625-1616	psi psi psi psi psi	

3396-3410' Dolomite, white, light gray, medium crystalline, good inter-crystalline porosity, spotty dark brown stain, show of free oil and fair odor in fresh samples.

3410-3430' Dolomite, light gray, cream, fine to medium crystalline, fair intercrystalline to finely vuggy type porosity, dark brown to black stain weak show of free oil and fair odor in fresh samples. Mai Oil Operations H. Morgenstern #6 W/2-NW-NW (660' FNL & 330' FWL) Section 9-16s-13w Barton County, Kansas

Page 4

3430-3450'	Dolomite, light gray, white, medium to coarse crystalline, poor to fair inter-crystalline porosity, dark brown spotty stain, trace of free oil and faint odor, chalky luster; trace of white/cream chert.
3450-3468'	Dolomite, light gray, white, fine to medium crystalline, poor to fair inter- crystalline porosity, trace stain, trace of tree oil and faint odor, few with chalky luster.
To to I Do with	0.170

Rotary Total Depth	3470
Log Total Depth	3468

Recommendations:

The 5 $\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing was set and cemented on Mai Oil Operations Inc., H. Morgenstern #6.

Respectfully yours,

Kut Talb

Kurt Talbott Petroleum Geologist

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT				
RILOBITE	Mai Oil Opertations		9-1	6s-13w I	Barton,KS	6	
ESTING , INC	8411 Preston Road Suite 800 Dallas TX 75225+5520			lorgens Ticket: 63		DST#:1	
	ATTN: Kurt Talbott				15.06.22 @		
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:LKC H-JDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:03:55:30Time Test Ended:08:28:30	ft (KB)		Tes Tes Unit	ter:	Conventiona Ken Swinne 58	il Bottom Hole Y	e (Initial)
Interval: 3261.00 ft (KB) To 33 Total Depth: 3342.00 ft (KB) (The Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole			Reference Elevations: 1945.00 ft (KB) 1937.00 ft (CF) KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft				ft (CF)
Serial #: 6838 Inside Press@RunDepth: 57.30 psig Start Date: 2015.06.22 Start Time: 02:25:00	-	2015.06.22 08:28:30	Capacity Last Calil Time On Time Off	b.: Btm: 2	2015.06.22	8000.00 2015.06.22 @ 03:54:30 @ 06:41:00	psig
TEST COMMENT: IFP 30 Minutes BOB in 23 minutes ISI 30 Minutes Slight surface blow back for 10 minutes FFP 45 Minutes BOB in 22 minutes FSI 60 Minutes Slight surface blow back							
Pressure vs. 7	Sinac ISS Responder		PF		RE SUMM	ARY	
		Time (Min.) 0	Pressure (psig) 1678.85	Temp (deg F) 105.53	-	o-static	
		1 31	34.71 41.85	104.89 105.17		low (1)	
		60	260.04	105.55	End Shut-		
		61 106	43.87 57.30	105.99	Open To F Shut-In(2)		
		165	266.25		End Shut-I		
20		167	1604.58	106.95	Final Hydro	o-static	
Z2 Mm Am 2015 . Time (Haura)							
Recovery				Ga	s Rates		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (inches) Press	ure (psig) Ga	s Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Oily Mud/Oil 10% Mud 90 45.00 Clean Oil 100%	0% 0.42 0.63						
0.00 173' GIP	0.00						

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63037

Printed: 2015.06.24 @ 11:38:56

TON TON ODITE	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT				
RILOBITE	Mai Oil Operations		9-10	6s-13w E	Barton,	KS	
	8411 Preston Road Suite 800 Dallas TX 75225+5520			lorgens Ticket: 63		DST#:2	2
	ATTN: Kurt Talbott					@ 20:14:00	-
GENERAL INFORMATION:					tates the sector of the	0	
GENERAL INFORMATION: Formation: Arbuckle							
Deviated: No Whipstock: Time Tool Opened: 21:19:30 Time Test Ended: 01:59:00	ft (KB)		Test Test Unit	ter: H	Convention Ken Swinn 58	nal Bottom Ho ney	le (Initial)
interval: 3353.00 ft (KB) To 33			Refe	erence Be	vations:	1945.00	
Total Depth: 3398.00 ft (KB) (TV Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	,			KD +	o GR/CF:	1937.00 8.00	
nois planteter. 7.00 Incheshole	Condition, r'all				o Group:	0.00	
Serial #: 6838 Inside Press@RunDepth: 708.89 psig Start Date: 2015.06.22 Start Time: 20:15:00	 3394.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: 	2015.06.23 01:59:00	Capacity: Last Calil Time On I Time Off	b.: Btm: 2		8000.00 2015.06.23 2 @ 21:18:00 3 @ 00:05:30	
FSI 60 Minutes	lo blow back BOB in 3 minutes No blow back	1					
Ресяние ул. Т Ф.		Time	Pressure	Temp	Annota	and the second	and the second
		(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	Annola	luon	
	- <u>R</u>	02	1625.77 105.60	105.81	Initial Hyd Open To	dro-static	
		31	465.29	111.02			
		76	1047.81	110.27	End Shu		
		77 106	474.30 708.89	110.01 111.00	Open To Shut-In(2		
		166	1030.71	110.57	End Shu	t-In(2)	
		168	1616.90	110.62	Final Hyd	dro-static	
Zztárn An 2005 tême (H san) Recovery				Ga	s Rates		
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl)				Choke (i	nches) Pre	ssure (psig) G	as Rate (Mcf/d)
1575.00 OCMW Oil 10% Mud 15%	Water 75% 22.09						

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63038

Printed: 2015.06.24 @ 12:06:24

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1827

6-18-15 Sec.	Twp. Range	County State On Location Finish				
Date 9 10 17 9	16 12 De	Actor RS 1 7013 PM				
Lease H Morgenst	41 /	ation Suisank Kr - 3N, 18E, SIInto				
	Well No.	Owner To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.				
Contractor Douthwind	¹ 3	— You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish				
Type Job Surface	EUU	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.				
Hole Size 21/4"	T.D. 319	To 1100 011 Operations				
Csy.	Depth 514	Street				
Tbg. Size	Depth	City State				
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.				
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Joint	Cement Amount Ordered 250 60140 3% CC 2% 621				
Meas Line	Displace 3 1/2					
EQUIPM No. Cementer	AEN I	Common				
Pumptrk Helper	auis	Poz. Mix				
Bulktrk Driver Dav No. Driver	i of the	Gel.				
Bulktrk D.U. Driver King	K 1	Calcium				
JOB SERVICES	1 1 2 2 1 1	Hulls				
Remarks: Cement d	of Circulate	Salt				
Rat Hole	and the second	Flowseal				
Mouse Hole		Kol-Seal				
Centralizers		Mud CLR 48				
Baskets	estimate of their incompany, the	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38				
D/V or Port Collar		Sand				
The second se	Contra to the second	A Handling				
		Mileage				
and the second		FLOAT EQUIPMENT				
		Guide-Shoe Bubber Plug				
		Centralizer				
		Baskets				
		AFU Inserts				
		Float Shoe				
		Latch Down				
technologic estado una sed regionaria	a tala YTLACKI bos belgiv					
	100 PM 1					
while to happen and the resources		Pumptrk Charge				
Sentisia and attain a characteristic area	A MARKEN AND A MARKEN	Mileage				
where the statistic many in which	en la coloniaria de chevelaria la	Tax				
A		Discount				
X Signature (my hull	Contraction and the same	Total Charge				
9.0						

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1831

Date 6-24-15 9	Twp. Range	County State On Location Finish			
where the state of		L. V. D. V.C.S.			
Lease H - Morgenste	SM Well No. 6	Owner			
Contractor Southwind	# 3	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.			
Type Job Longstring	when design of the land designs that	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.			
Hole Size	т.р. 3468	Charge Mai oil operations			
Csg. 55" New 144	Depth 3465'	Street			
Tbg. Size	Depth	City State			
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.			
Cement Left in Csg. 20.31	Shoe Joint 20.31	Cement Amount Ordered) 60 60/40 10% Salt 2% Gel 44# Flosen			
Meas Line	Displace 84 BLS	100 gal mud Clear 48			
EQUIPM	MENT	Common			
Pumptrk / 8 No. Cementer	dy	Poz. Mix			
Bulktrk 14 No. Driver	N MARK	Gel.			
Bulktrk DU No. Driver Con	1 million	Calcium			
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	Hulls			
Remarks:	ol aktigi soʻzon-kunti VTEMA25	Salt			
Rat Hole		Flowseal			
Mouse Hole		Kol-Seal			
Centralizers 1-10	and contract in the property of	Mud CLR 48			
Baskets pipe on bottom	break Circulation	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38			
	mal mud Clear 48	Sand			
plug Kathole jug 20.	SA HOOK to Rasing	A Handling			
4 mix 12000 Changer	Shit day	Mileage			
wash pumptines	2 100 384 12 4	FLOAT EQUIPMENT			
Displaced plug with	Sea of HZO,	Guide Shoe			
Keleasel	5 holdi	Centralizer			
	in the second	Baskets			
Life pressure t	7.00 #	AFU Inserts			
		Float Shoe			
Land plug to 1.	500 #	Latch Down			
	AND A THE PARTY AND AND A SUBMIT				
	AMAZ				
		Pumptrk Charge			
Conternations of conternational second	and the second second second second	Mileage			
1. P. K. R. Bash R. R. Barnara	n al selection on contents, at the	Тах			
1/ 3		Discount			
X Signature	en transferio de Constantino da esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	Total Charge			